

WBBK010005482020



Presented on : 05-03-2020

Registered on : 06-03-2020

**IN THE COURT OF
ADJ II
AT ,Bankura
(Presided Over by Prasanta Mukhopadhyay)**

Special (POCSO) Case/49/2020

Prosecution(PROSECUTION):
State Of West Bengal
Through Police Station Officer
, Bankura
Bankura

State Of West Bengal

VERSUS

Accused:
Ramesh Pandey
Age: 39
Occupation :
Lokpur, Mousumipally

APP for State Prosecution}: Arun Chatterjee,
Advocate for appearing for Ramesh Pandey Advocate appearing for , respectively.

**Offence punishable under :
4/6/17 of INDIAN PENAL CODE**

Spl. Court Case – 03 of 2020(49 of 2020)

Order no – 30

Dated – 23.09.2022

Today is fixed for examination U/S – 313 of Cr. P.C.

Both the accused persons are present with hazira.

Ld. Spl. P.P. in-charge is present with hazira.

Fix 05.11.2022 for examination U/S – 313 of Cr. P.C.