

Spl. Court Case – 49 of 2020

Order no – 27

Dated – 29.07.2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the accused persons on CB are present with hazira.

Ld. Spl. P.P. in-charge is present with one witness.

Witness namely Dr. Saptarshi Chatterjee is examined in-chief and cross examined in-full as PW- 10 and discharged.

During examination in-chief original medical examination report is marked as Exbt. – P- 5.

To date (30.07.2022) for evidence.

Sd/: P. Mukhopadhyay
Judge POCSO Court Bankura