

Spl. Court Case – 03 of 2020

Order no – 28

Dated – 30.07.2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both accused persons on CB are present with hazira.

Ld. Spl. P.P. in-charge is present with one witness.

Witness namely LSI Barnali Sarkar is examined in-chief and cross examined in-full as PW- 011 and discharged.

During examination in-chief signature of PW -11 on the formal FIR is marked as Exbt. – 6. Endorsement of PW -11 on the written complaint is marked as Exbt. – P-1/2. Rough sketch map with index is marked as Exbt. – 7(2 Sheets). Signature of PW -11 on the seizure list is marked as Exbt. – 8. Signature of PW -11 on the zimmanama is marked as Exbt. – 9. Medical Paper (xerox copy) is marked as Exbt. – “X” to “X5” for identification.

Fix 26.08.2022 for evidence of CSW no – 11.

Sd/: P. Mukhopadhyay  
Judge POCSO Court Bankura