

Order No.:-33

Date: -06.12.2022

Today is fixed for examination of accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

Accused persons on Court bail are present on dock today.

Ld. Spl. P.P. in-charge is present.

Accused Ramesh Pandey and Sipra Pandey are examined u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

Fix 06.01.2023 for argument.

Judge, POCSO Court, Bankura