

Spl. Court Case – 03 of 2020

Reg. No -49 of 2020

Order no – 37

Dated – 01.03.2023

Today is fixed for argument.

None move on behalf of the accused person as the member of the Local Bar Association, Bankura are not participating in trials of cases in view of their resolution dated- 24.02.2023.

Ld. Spl. P.P. in-charge is present with hazira.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 09.03.2023 for argument.

Sd/- P. Mukhopadhyay
ADJ, 2nd Court Bankura