

Spl. Court Case – 03 of 2020

Reg. No -49 of 2020

Order no – 38

Dated – 09.03.2023

Today is fixed for argument.

Both the accused persons are present with hazira.

Ld. Spl. P.P. in-charge is present with hazira.

Ld. Adv. on behalf of the accused person files a petition and prays for time on the ground as stated therein.

Heard. Considered and the prayer is allowed.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 23.03.2023 for argument.

Sd/- P. Mukhopadhyay  
ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court Bankura