

Reg. No. 49/20

Spl Case No. 03 of 2020

Order No. 53  
Dated 28.08.23

Both the accused persons on bail are present.

Today is fixed for judgment.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

Fix 16.09.23 for delivery of judgment.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge, POCSO Court, Bankura

Judge, POCSO Court, Bankura