

Order No. 54
Dated 16.09.23

Both the accused persons on bail are present.

State and the victim are also present through their respective Id lawyers.

Today is fixed for judgment.

The argument was last heard on 24.07.23.

Meanwhile, the PO was on leave on 28.08.23.

Keeping in mind that the judgment could not be delivered within the time fixed for judgment, this court thinks it proper to rehear argument of all sides on certain law points.

Accordingly, the case is taken off from the stage of judgment.

Fix 25.09.23 for further hearing argument on law points.

Dictated & Corrected