

Order No. 59
Dated 05.01.24

Both accused persons on C.B. are present by filing hazira.

State of W.B. represented by the Ld Spl P.P. in charge, Mr. Amiya Chakraborty is present.

Mr. Subhrakanti Chatterjee, Id counsel for the Defence Counsel is also present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for hearing argument on law point.

This case is a part heard case.

Since the P.O. is under order of transfer, it seems that it would not be possible for him to conclude the hearing and deliver judgment.

So, the case be taken off from part heard board and fixed for hearing argument afresh.

Fix 27.02.24 for hearing argument.

Dictated & Corrected